05-27-1999

RD 5-24-99 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad

copy thereoj.



101048406

uments or

(1) Conveying Party(Jean-Marc MG Jouanno Marc Moroni		
Title: Asyme	tric Th	nermo-Optical Switch		DECEIV
Additional name(s) or	f conv	eying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗌 No 🖂	
(2) Receiving Party:	Pate	rning Incorporated ent Dept.; SP-FR-02-12 rning, NY 14831		
(3) Nature of convey	ance:	Assignment executed:		
(4) Application numb	per(s)	and/or patent number(s) ag	gainst which this assign	ment is to be recorded:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/304293 Filing date: May 3, 1999			B. Patent No.(s): Filing date:	
		ed together with a new appecuted on		at is also to be recorded
(5) Name and addres	s of pa	arty to whom corresponder	nce concerning documer	t should be mailed:
Reg. Corn Paten SP-T Corn	No. 43 ing Ind it Depa I-03 ing, N	falley, Esq. 8,433 corporated artment Y 14831 (607) 974-9061		
(6) Total Number of	applic	ations and/or patents invol	lved: one	
Inclu	osed (ded wi	Check No.) ith filing fee. Check No on given by Corning Incor		it account number <u>03-3325</u>
To the best of my kno		ge and belief, the foregoing riginal document.	g information is true and	correct and any attached
Daniel P. Malley, Esc	Meri 1.	Ely	Dage	120/99
Total number of page	com	prising cover sheet: three		
999 DNGUYEN 00000103 03	3325	09304293		

PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0322

40.00 CH

Case Name: Jouanno 1-1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Jean-Marc MG Jouanno residing at 15, boulevard Crevat Durant 77300 Fontainebleau - FRANCE and Marc Moroni residing at 2, rue St Honore -77300 Fontainebleau - FRANCE hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to Asymetric Thermo-Optical Switch and generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the

DATE	3/11/99
DATE	3/11/99

respectively, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its

PATENT

Case Name: Jouanno 1-1

successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

We covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Fontainbleau, France this

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

Witness:

Witness: Waller

(Sophic VALLON)

MG Jouanno

(Nikolans

PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0324